Possession
type and

date

Type of
Property
and Area
Freehold

/ Flat Builtup
Area 368 sq ft

Physical
Possession

on
24-12-2025

Will be
arranged

on request

Date of
Inspection

Earnest
Money

Deposit (EMD)
Rs. 1,25,200/-
(Rupees One

Lakh Twenty Five
Thousand Two
Hundred only)

Place : Ahmednagar
Date : 23.02.2026

Sd/-
Authorized Officer,

Asset Reconstruction Company (India) Ltd.

Terms and Conditions :
1. The Auction Sale is being conducted through e-auction through the website https://auction.arcil.co.in and as per the Terms and Conditions of the Bid Document, and as per the procedure set out

[...]

Gandhi Path, Shivaji Nagar Pune : 411005.

rcil
Premier ARC
A

Trust
Name

Date &
Time of

E-Auction

Outstanding amount
as per SARFAESI

Notice dated

Reserve
Price

Sr.
No

20006130002831
Bandhan Bank

Arcil -
2024C -

003-Trust

On
27-03-2026

at
05:30 PM

Rs 13,42,147.38/- (Rs. Thirteen
Lakh Forty-Two Thousand

One Hundred Forty-Seven &
Thirty-Eight Paisa Only) as
per notice dated 30/09/2024

Mr. Popat Bhausaheb
Falke (“Borrower”) and
Mrs. Gauri Popat Falke

(Co-Borrower)

Rs. 12,52,000/-
(Rupees

Twelve Lakhs
Fifty-Two

Thousand only)

1

Name of the Borrower /
Co-Borrower/s/Guarantor/s/

Mortgager/s

LAN No. &
Selling Bank

Description of the Secured Asset being auctioned: PROPERTY OWNED BY Mr. POPAT BHAUSAHEB FALKE (BORROWER), All that piece and parcel of the immoveable property bearing